
 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES (BAC-C) 

 

 

 
 

Bid Bulletin No. 05 

 (NOTICE OF RESUMPTION OF BIDDING ACTIVITIES) 

 

 

In accordance with Section 8 of the GPPB Resolution No. 09-2020 dated 7 May 2020 and Bid 

Bulletin No. 04 dated 16 August 2021 and pursuant to the recent pronouncement of the 

National Government extending the Modified Enhanced Community Quarantine (MECQ) 

until 07 September 2021 in the National Capital Region (NCR) and in nearby provinces, the 

suspension of bidding activities for the Bidding for Consulting Services for the Detailed 

Architectural and Engineering Design (DAED) of the Second Runway Infrastructure Project 

of the Clark International Airport is hereby extended until 07 September 2021 and is hereby 

lifted effective 08 September 2021.   

 

However, to afford the interested bidders enough time to comply with the required documents, 

the deadline for the submission and opening of the Eligibility Documents is moved to 15 

September 2021.   Attached is the revised Timetable of Bidding Activities for the Project. 

 

This Bid Bulletin supersedes, modifies or amends the provisions of existing or previous Bid 

Bulletins on the Project that are inconsistent herewith. 

 

Issued on 30th day of August 2021. 

 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES (BAC-C) 

 

 

                                                                    

AILEEN ANUNCIACION R. ZOSA 

Chairperson                                                                   

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Bid Bulletin No. 05  – Consulting Services for DAED of 2nd Runway of CIA                                                                         
September 2021/version 1 

CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE DETAILED ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING 
DESIGN (DAED) OF THE SECOND RUNWAY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT 

OF THE CLARK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
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BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE - DAED FOR THE CIA 2ND RUNWAY INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECT

Procurement Activities (QCBE Procedure)

Start End

Pre-Procurement Conference

Advertisement/Posting of REI 03 July 2021 (Sat) 08 July 2021 (Thu)

Issuance of Eligibility Documents 03 Sept 2021 (Fri) 15 Sept 2021 (Tue)

Pre-Eligibility Conference
Suspension of Procurement Activities

(Pursuant to GPPB Resolution No.09-2020 dated 07 May 2020)
23 Aug 2021 (Mon) 07 Sept 2021 (Tue)

Resumption of Bidding Activities

Deadline for Submission of Eligibility Documents 12:00 NN

Opening of Eligibility Documents & Eligibility Check 01:00 PM

Eligibility Check & Shortlisting 15 Sept 2021 (Wed) 20 Sept 2021 (Mon)
Declaration of Shortlisted bidders/Issuance of BAC Resolution recommending 

shortlisted bidders
Approval of Shortlisted Bidders by HoPE

Notification on Results of Eligibility Check & Shortlisting

Issuance of Bid Documents to Shortlisted Consultants 23 Sept 2021 (Thu) 12 Oct 2021 (Tue)

Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM

Deadline for Submission of Bids 12:00 NN

Opening of Technical Proposals & Preliminary Examination 01:00 PM

Evaluation of Technical Proposals 13 Oct 2021 (Wed) 22 Oct 2021 (Fri)

Notification & Invitation for Opening of Financial Proposals

Opening of Financial Proposals 10:00 AM

Evaluation of Financial Proposals 27 Oct 2021 (Wed) 29 Oct 2021 (Fri)

Determination of HRB 10:00 AM

Approval of HRB by HoPE

Notification for Negotiation with HRB

Negotiation with HRB 10:00 AM

Post Qualification 10 Nov 2021 (Wed) 19 Nov 2021 (Fri)

Deliberation of Post-Qua Results and Issuance of BAC Reso recommending HRRB 10:00 AM

Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders

Approval of HRRB by HoPE

Issuance of NOA 

Contract Signing & Posting of Performance Security                  on or before 09 Dec 2021 (Thu)

Issuance of NTP

Revised Procurement Timetable (as of August 30, 2021)

Time
Date

on or before 23 Nov 2021 (Tue)

05 Nov 2021 (Fri)

05 Nov 2021 (Fri)

09 Nov 2021 (Tue)

23 Sept 2021 (Thu)

23 Sept 2021 (Thu)

08 July 2021 (Thu)

21 Sept 2021 (Tue)

15 Sept 2021 (Wed)

15 Sept 2021 (Wed)

08 Sept 2021 (Wed)

24 June 2021 (Thu)

on or before 10 Dec 2021 (Fri)

on or before 29 Nov 2021 (Mon)

02 Nov 2021 (Tue)

30 Sept 2021 (Thu)

12 Oct 2021 (Tue)

12 Oct 2021 (Tue)

25 Oct 2021 (Mon)

26 Oct 2021 (Tue)

on or before 26 Nov 2021 (Fri)

on or before 23 Nov 2021 (Tue)
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